The submission is that the petitioner has no criminal 

antecedents.  

Considering the period of custody, absence of any 

antecedents and that the witnesses are all official, let the petitioner, 

abovenamed be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 

25,000/-(Rupees twenty five thousand) with two sureties of the 

like amount each to the satisfaction of  C.J.M., Patna in Ram 

Krishna Nagar P.S. Case No. 35 of 2008. 

Both the sureties must be his mother and Sanjay 

Kumar Chaudhary, brother-in-law of the petitioner.  

Considering that the witnesses are all official, let the